Zp

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING PASTOR C. TUMALIUAN, JR., DVM, FOR BEING AWARDED AS OUTSTANDING ALUMNUS IN GOVERNMENT SECTOR BY THE DE LA SALLE ARANETA UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC.

Sponsored by:

HON. MARK ANGELO B. DAYAG
HON. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN
HON. ARNEL T. ARUGAY
HON. RONALDO S. ORTIZ
HON. GRACE B. ARAGO
HON. RESTITUTO C. RAMIREZ
HON. CERENE PEARL T. QUILANG MALLON

WHEREAS, De La Salle Araneta University (DLSAU) is a private catholic educational institution in agriculture and veterinary medicine that is a part of the De La Salle System established in 1946 as the then Araneta Institute of Agriculture in Bulacan;

WHEREAS, the university maintains two campuses in Malabon and San Jose del Monte, Bulacan with specializations in veterinary medicine, food technology, and agricultural sciences;

WHEREAS, the DLSAU is a leading industry-aligned and globally-linked Catholic educational institution committed to experiential teaching and learning for the creation of new knowledge in food security, animal welfare, and entrepreneurship towards societal transformation;

WHEREAS, the university through the DLSAU Alumni Association, Inc. (DLSAUAAI) Committee on Awards selects and awards its outstanding alumni in the fields of Government, Research, Academe, and Private Sector;

WHEREAS, DLSAUAAI held its Awarding Ceremony during the Grand Alumni Homecoming with the theme "EVOLVE: Nurturing Excellence Over 78 Years," on January 27, 2024 at the Institutional Activity Center, DLSAU;

WHEREAS, Pastor C. Tumaliuan, Jr., DVM, the City Veterinarian of the City of Tuguegarao, was awarded as De La Salle Araneta University 2024 Outstanding Alumnus in the Government Sector;

WHEREAS, the achievement of Dr. Pastor C. Tumaliuan, Jr. a resident of Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, and dedicated department head of the City Veterinary Office as 2024 Outstanding Alumnus in the Government Sector is worthy of commendation;

WHEREAS, the City takes pride in the exemplary recognition of Dr. Pastor C. Tumaliuan, Jr., whose dedication and commitment to public service and in his profession inspire all citizens of Tuguegarao;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVE, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to express the appreciation and commendation of the City Government of Tuguegarao to Dr. Pastor C. Tumaliuan, Jr., DVM, City Veterinarian, for being awarded as De La Salle Araneta University 2024 Outstanding Alumnus in the Government Sector, thereby bringing honor to Tuguegarao City.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to DR. PASTOR C. TUMALIUAN, JR., DVM for his information.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. _____ was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.